
Parts Catalog 

 2015 

PARTS – Paul: SERVICE – Ben: 
419.822.3600 (P) 419.583.6593 (C)        
419.822.0320 (F) 419.583.6562 (C) 
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net ben@mcdonnallharvester.net 
  
 
BILLING – Abigail: MAILING:   
419.822.3600 (P) McDonnall Harvester & Parts, Inc. 
419.822.0320 (F) 12710 State Route 109 
abby@mcdonnallharvester.net Delta, OH 43515 
 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net
mailto:abby@mcdonnallharvester.net


Parts Catalog Contents 
 

1 - Clips 

 

2 - Connecting Rods 

 

3 - Belts 

 

4 - Hydraulic Cylinders 

 

5 - Roller Chains 

 

6 - Shaker & Coupler Parts 

 

7 - Air Compressor & Parts 

 

8 - Bearings & Holders 

 

9 - Roller Chain Sprockets 

 

10 – Belted Chain Sprockets 

 

11 – Pulleys 

Scrappers -12 

 

Sorter Parts - 13 

 

Wheel Bearings - 14 

 

Rollers - 15 

 

Chopper Hammer - 17 

 

Header Disk & Shafts - 18 

  

Bar Cleaners & Pipe Rollers - 
19 

 

Gathering Chain Mounting 
Brackets - 20 

 

Sprayer Parts - 21 

 

Full Parts List - 23

 
*COMMONLY USED PARTS SHOWN / OTHER AND CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE* 

 



 

1 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

 Clips 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BC-F-36-32-GOLD 

BC-F-36-36 

COMMONLY USED CLIPS 
 

BC-F-36-20 F Connecting Clip (no gold) 
 
BC-F-36-32-GOLD F Connecting Clip 
 
BC-F-42-32-GOLD F Connecting Clip 
 
BC-F-36-32-F Female Clip 
 
BC-F-36-32-M Male Clip 

BC-F-36-32 (M) & (F) 

*COMMONLY USED PARTS SHOWN / OTHER AND CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE* 
 



 

MHPI  2 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

  Connecting Rods 

  

BC-7-20-CN 190 Discharge Only 

 
BC-7-26-CN 
 
BC-7-32-CN 190 Header/Cross / Elevation 290 Discharge 

 
BC-7-36-CN 290 Rearcross 190 Transfer/Vine/Secondary Transfer 

 
BC-7-42-CN 
 
BC-7-50-CN 290 Elevation Only 

 
BC-7-53-75-CN 290 Header Only 

 
BC-7-53-CN 290 Transfer/Vine 

 
BC-3525  Clips 190 and 290 

*COMMONLY USED PARTS SHOWN / OTHER AND CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE* 
 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

3 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

 Belts  

BT-1280-8M-22E Replaces Bt-1280-8m-30 Shaker Drive Belt 
 
BT-1280PTH8M-35 Primary Weight Drive Belt 290 Only 
 
BT-72V40E 
 
80? 
 
BT-72V32E  Presort Belt 190 Only 
 
BT-72V4975E  Double Guide Presort Belt  

290 Only 
 
BT-800-8M-22E Shaker/2

nd
 Drive Belt 190 Only 

 
BT-960-8M-22E Primary/2

nd
 Drive Belt 190 Only 

 
BT-960-8M-22E 190 Primary Only 
 
BT-960-8M-30  190 Primary Only 
 
BT-1440-8M-22E Pony Pump Belt 190 Compressor Belt For 290 
 
BTA-1610-14MGT-40 HD Belt 
 
BTA-125SJ36S 36” Alligator Splice 190 Only 
 
BTA-125SJ48S 48” Alligator Splice 290 Only 
 
BT-257V32L  Aftersort Belt 190 Only – Single Sort 
 
BT-240V32L 
 
BT-165V32L 



 

MHPI  4 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

  Hydraulic Cylinders 
  

  

HC-200-0808 2x8 Hyd. Cylinder 190 Only 
 
HC-200-2408 2x24 Hyd. Cylinder 190 And 290 
 
HC-250-2408 2-1/2 X 24 Hyd. Cylinder 190 And 290 
 
HC-250-3008 2-1/2 X30 Hyd. Cylinder 190 And 290 
 
HC-350-0808 3-1/2 X 8 Hyd. Cylinder 190 And 290 
 
HC-275-0808-RP  Header Height Only 
 
HC-300-0808-RP 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

5 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

Roller Chains 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CH-50-27  Gathering 190 
 
CH-50-35  Aftersort 190 
 
CH-50-41  Header Pipe Roller 190 
 
CH-50-43  Header Pipe Roller 290 
 
CH-50-53  Rear Cross 190 
 
CH-50-73  Trans. Under Shaker 190 
 
CH-50-87  Elevation Drive 190 
 
CH-50-145 Older Rear Cross 190 
 
CH-60H-51 Header Drive 190 
 
CH-60H-67 Disk Drive 190 
 
CH-80-57  Disk Drive 290/190 2010 and Newer 
     

Chains available in 10’ Rolls also 
 



 

MHPI  6 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

  Shaker & Coupler Parts 

 

 

 

   

CPS-6060  Solid Coupler 1 X 1-1/4 
 
CPJ-6051  Coupler Motor  

Side/Vibrator Drive 
 
CPJ-6052  Coupler Shaft  

    Side/Vibrator Drive 
 
CPJ-6055  Coupler Urethane 
 
CPJ-7081  Coupler Motor Side 
 
CPS-2820  Steel Coupler 

CPR-422-15 SAGA 15 Shaker Coupler 
Donut 3/8” Bolts 

 
CPR-422-18 SAG 18 Shaker Coupler 

Donut ½” Bolts 
 
CPR-422A-15 Shaker Coupler Motor 

Side 1” Shaft 
 
 

CPR-422C-18 Coupler Shaker Side 1 ¾” Shaft 
 
CPR-422D-18 Coupler Motor Side 1” Shaft 
 
CPR-7081E OMEGA Coupler Element Only 190 & 290 
 
CPR-422D-15 Coupler 1/14” Fan 
 
CPR-422C-15 Coupler 7/8” Fan 
 
CPS-6057  Solid Coupler 1-1/4 X 1- ¼ Disk Drive 
 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

7 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

 Air Compressors & Parts 
 

 

 

 

  

AIR-1506B  Air Filter 190 & 290 

AIR-1506-K  Rebuild Kit Ju And Gu 

HP-630   Synthetic Oil Double Gear Box Only 

AIR-1510A  Air Filter 2008 and Up  

SAE-30   Oil Compressor Non-Detergent 30 wt. 

FP-14251-K  Filter Pad (4 Pack) 

HA-1012A  VESCOR Breather Element 

HA-1029  Hydraulic Oil Filter 

HA-1037A  Filter Pressure Element 

AIR-1506-K Emglo Complete Rebuild Kit 



 

MHPI  8 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

  Bearings and Holders 
 

 

 

 

 

  

BR-062-MPB Stamped Bearing Housing for BR-125-062 
 
BR-125-072 Debris Fan Tri-Seal Bearing 
 
BR-072-RAK Debris Fan Bearing Housing 
 
BR-125-062 1-1/4 Fafnir Triseal Bearing 
 
BR-085-RAK Chopper/Shaker Bearing  

Housing 
 
BR-100-RAK 2” Bearing Housing 
 
BR-100-SUP Fitted Bearing/Holder Primary  

Shaker 
 
BR-085-100F Mounting Bearing 
 
BR-085-RCJ Header Drive Shaft Bearing  

Holder 
 
BR-100-100F Shaker Bearing mount Pre 96 
 
BR-12572-LC 1-1/4 Lock Collar/Bearing Protector 
 
BR-175-085 1-3/4 Tri-Seal Bearing 
 
BR-175-085-KB 1-3/4 Heavy SS Bearing/Chopper 
 
BR-175-100 1-3/4 Heavy Bearing 
 
BR-175-LC 1-3/4 Locking Collar Bearing Protector 
 
BR-175-ER 1-3/4 ER Bearing Shaker Center Pulley Only 
 
BR-200-100I 2” Tri-Seal Bearing – Import 
 
BR-200-100 2” Tri-Seal 

Pictured Above:  
Replacement Kit for Terog Rollers: 

BR-025-052-C   
BR-025-052-U 
BR-025-052-W 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

9 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

 Roller Chain Sprockets 

 
 

 

 

 

  

SP-50B38-16-4 Presort Motor Sprocket 
 
SP-60B14-20-5 Disk Drive Sprocket 
 
SP-60B20-20-5 Header Drive Sprocket 
 
SP-60B27-28-6 Header Drive Sprocket 
 
SP-60SK35  Disk Shaft Sprocket 
 
SP-8012-T  Idler Sprocket 
 
SP-80B11-20-5 11 Tooth #80 Sprocket 1 ¼ Bore 
 
SP-80SF28  Disk Shaft Sprocket 
 
SP-FLT-T   Flat Roller Chain Idler 
 
SP6015-T   Idler Adjuster #60 
 
SP-50B12-20-4 Trans/Rearcross/Aftersort Sprockets 
 
SP-50B16-20-4 Sprocket Older Machines 
 
SP-50B16-28-6 Feeder Roller Sprocket 
 
 
 

*COMMONLY USED PARTS SHOWN / OTHER AND CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE* 
 



 

MHPI  10 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

  Belted Chain Sprockets 

 

 

 

 

 

  

SP-14406-20-4  Vine Chain Sprocket 
 
SP-2818-20-4H Elevation Chain Sprocket 
 
SP-3612-28-6-H Heat Treated Sprocket 
 
SP-4212-28-6-H Heat Treated w/Pins 
 
SP-5017-T  Idler 
 
SPU-3612-20-4 Urethane Sprocket/Rear Cross 
 
SPU-3610-20-4 Urethane Sprocket Overhead Vine Assist 
 
SPU-3614-20-4 Urethane Sprocket Discharge/Elevation 
 
 
 
 

*COMMONLY USED PARTS SHOWN / OTHER AND CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE* 
 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

11 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

 Pulleys 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

PU-SDS-28 Taper Loc Secondary Weight Pulley 190 Only 
 
PU-1610-24 Overhung Load Adapter Pulley 190 Only 
 
PU-2012-16 Pony Pump Drive Shaft Pulley 190 Only 
 
PU-2517-24-6 Pony Pump Kit 
 
PU-QT-16  QT Bushing 
 
PU-26-8PTH-22JA Secondary Drive Motor 190 Only 
 
PU-26-8m-30-JA Primary Drive Motor 190 Only 
 
PU-28-PTH-35  Panther Sprocket 290 Only 
 
PU-26-8M-20-JA Weight Motor Pulley 190 Only 
 
PU-42-8M-30-2012 HTD Pulley /Pony Pump 
 
PU-2517-24-6BO Taper Loc Bored Out Pony Pump 
 
PU-SF-18  Bushing Compressor Pulley  

Only 190 & 290 
 
PU-SK-28  Bushing 
 
PU-56-8PTH-22SDS Panther Sprocket 190 Only  



 

MHPI  12 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

  Scrappers 

 

 

 

  

RLA-3023-T Straight Scrapper Right Hand 3-1/2” Terog 
 
RLA-3024-T Straight Scrapper Left Hand 3-1/2” Terog 
 
RLA-3023-TM Scrapper Right Hand Nose Roller 
 
RLA-3024-TM Scrapper Left Hand Nose Roller 
 
SCR-100  Sprocket Inner Scrapper 
 
SCR-102  72mm Sprocket Scrapper 
 
SCR-162  Upper/Inner Disk Header Scrapper 
 
SCR-164  Upper/Outer Disk Header Scrapper 
 
SCR-175  Inner Disk Hub Scrapper 
 
SCR-176  Outer Disk Hub Scrapper 
 
SCR-8204 Outer Disk Hub Scrapper 
 
SCR-8205 Inner Sisk Hub Scrapper 
 
SCR-8451 Vine Chain Sprocket Cleaner 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

13 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

 Sorter Parts 

 

 

 

  



 

MHPI  14 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

  Wheel Bearings 

 

 

 

 

  

WBR-1107A WHEEL SEAL 190 
 
WBR-1107E HUB CAP 190 
 
WBR-1107K   COMPLETE WHEEL KIT 190 
 
WBR-1210 HUB AND SPINDLE LEFT  

SINGLE BIG WHEEL 190 
 
WBR-1210K WHEEL BEARING KIT LEFT  

SINGLE BIG WHEEL 190 
 
WBR-199K GAUGE WHEEL BEARING KIT  

190 AND 290 
 
WBR-3000K RIGHT SIDE BIG WHEEL  

BEARING KIT 190 AND 290 
 
WHL-1115 COMPLETE HUB AND  

SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 190 
 
WHL-1210F LEFT SINGLE BIG WHEEL SEAL 190 
 
WHL-3000-2 COMPLETE HUB ASSEMBLY INC. SPINDLE 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

15 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

 Rollers 

 

 

 

 

  

RLR-040-108  4x1x1/2 Bore Roller 
 
RLR-050-108  5x1x1/2 Bore Roller 
 
RLR-740U  4x1/2x1 Roller Rep. Brg 
 
RLS-522-2010  Steel Nose Roller 290 Only 
 

RLS-522-2010-SC Nose Roller with Scrapper Hub 190 Only 

RLT-027-108  Vibrator Roller 

RLT-035-228  3-1/2x2.2x1/2 Bore Roller 190 And 290 

RLT-324-K  3 Point Shaker Kit 

RLT-535-128  Narrow 5” Flange Roller 

RLT-535-2210  5” Flange Roller 5/8bore 

RLT-535-2210-SC 5” Flange Roller 5/8 Bore With Scrapper Hub 

RLT-535-228  5” Flange Roller 2.2 WF x 3 1/2x1/2 Bore 

RLT-635-2210-SC 6” Flange Roller 2.2 WF x 3-1/2x5/8 Bore 

RLT-635-228  6-1/2 WD Roller 2.2 WW ¾ Bore 

RLT-645-2208  6” Flange Roller 2.2 WF x 4-1/2 x ½ Bore 

RLT-835-228  8” Flange Roller 2.2 WF x 3 ½ x ½ Bore 

RLT-965-2212  9 ½” Flange Roller 6.5 WF 2.2 WW 

RLU-040-1016  4” Urethane Roller Kit 

RLU-040-1210  4 x 1 x 5/8 DD Urethane Roller 

RLU-040-2516  Urethane Roller 4 x 2 ½ 

RLU-250-4-K  4 x 2 ½ Urethane Roller Kit 

RLU-4-K   4” Urethane Roller Kit  

  

*COMMONLY USED PARTS SHOWN / OTHER AND CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE* 
 



 

MHPI  16 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

  Rollers  

  
*COMMONLY USED PARTS SHOWN / OTHER AND CUSTOM CONFIGURATIONS AVAILABLE* 

 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

17 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

 Chopper Hammer 

  BAR-2020 Chopper Hammer 
 
BL-12-175-8 ¾ -10 x 1 ¾ Chopper Cap Screw 
 
BL-12-LNS ¾ -10 Chopper Stover Lock Nut 
 
KN-142142 Knives 

BL-12-175-8 

BL-12-LNS 

KN-142142 

BAR-2020 



 

MHPI  18 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

 Header Disk & Shafts 

191-131  Disk Shaft 
 
194-155  Gathering Chain Shaft 
 
110-112  Shaft for Header Drive / All Pik Rite – All Models 
 
HD-140-34-34  Header Disk 34” 
 
HD-140-36 Header Disk 36” 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

19 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

Bar Cleaners & Pipe Rollers  
192-162:  32” Bar Cleaner 42” mm Header Chain 
 
194-361:  36” Bar Cleaner 36” mm Transfer 
 
194-661:  32” Bar Cleaner 36” mm Rearcross/Elevation 
 
BAR-5336:  53” Chain Rod Cleaner 
 
BAR-8306:  Bar Cleaner for 53” Chain on 75” mm Belts 

SFT-8300: Header Return Roller Shaft 
 
SFT-8403:  Pipe Roller above Rear-Cross 
 
SFT-8500:  Rear-Cross Pipe Roller 
 
194-209:  Pipe Roller  

Transfer/Header 
 
194-610:  Cleaner Pipe Roller  

Cross Chain 



 

MHPI  20 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

 Gathering Chain Mounting Brackets  
  

190 Only 

290 Only 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


 

21 | P a g e   M H P I  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 3 6 0 0  ( O )  
  4 1 9 . 8 2 2 . 0 3 2 0  ( F )  
 

Sprayer Parts 

  

Parts Sold Separately 



 

MHPI  22 | P a g e  
parts@mcdonnallharvester.net 
 
 

 Sprayer Parts 
  

 

mailto:parts@mcdonnallharvester.net


Manufacturers 
 




